

Niles Nonprofit Recognized for Impactful Charity Work

LifePlan wins national award for empowering, dignity-driven charity that fosters self-sufficiency and sets a new standard for helping those in need.

NILES, MI, UNITED STATES, April 23, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- LifePlan, a nonprofit based in Niles, Michigan, has been awarded the Waypoint Award by national nonprofit True Charity at its annual Summit conference, held April 9–1, 2025, in Huntsville, Alabama. The award honors a True Charity Network member organization that has demonstrated significant progress toward implementing effective, empowering, and relational approaches to serving those in need.



Pictured: Lyndon Azcuna, Executive Director of LifePlan, and James Whitford, Co-founder and CEO of True Charity

Among the nearly 230 organizations in

the True Charity Network, LifePlan stood out for its commitment to measurable outcomes, client participation, and independence from funding sources that hinder personalized, high-impact charity work.

LifePlan exists to help families, churches, and communities embrace God's value for human life—both born and unborn. Under the leadership of Executive Director Lyndon Azcuna, the organization has launched an innovative "give-back" program that allows clients to earn needed items through service in LifePlan's boutique. This provides practical support and fosters dignity, agency, and social connection.

In addition to day-to-day services, LifePlan holds quarterly community meetings to explore how to further align with effective charity principles. They also actively cultivate partnerships with local churches to help clients build social capital. LifePlan has a fully trained True Charity ambassador and dedicates a section of its website to educating others on these guiding

principles.

As an active and collaborative member of the national True Charity Network, LifePlan's efforts are not only impacting their community—they're shaping best practices for poverty-fighting organizations across the country.

For more information on True Charity, visit <u>truecharity.us</u>. To learn more about LifePlan, visit lifeplan.org.

Sonya Stearns True Charity sonya@truecharity.us Visit us on social media: LinkedIn Instagram Facebook YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/805991108

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.